Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.3-35E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 29
Solenoid operated spool valve
• 4/2-way impulse valve
• 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
• 4/2-way spring reset

large heat dissipating blocks, etc. The responsibility in all cases lies with the operator, resp.
with his inspector.
TYPE CODE
WD X F A06 - - / #
Spool valve direct operated
Explosion proof type
Flange type
International standard interface ISO nominal size 6
Description of symbols acc. to table 1.3-35/2
Standard-nominal voltage UN: 24 VDC G24 115 VAC R115
230 VAC R230
Execution T1…T4 T4
Design-Index (Subject to change)
APPLICATION
Solenoid operated spool valves are mainly used
to control the direction of movement and retain
hydraulic cylinders and motors.The direction of
flow through the valve is determined by the spool
symbol. Switching performance and possible
leakage must be taken into considaration when
designing a system. These valves are suitable
for hazardeous areas in off-shore and ship-
building applications as well as in chemical, oil
and gas industry.
DESCRIPTION
Spool valve flange type NG6 with 4 con-nections.
Direct solenoid operated spool valve with a 5
annular chamber body design. Activated with
explosion proof solenoid. Spool detented or with
spring reset. Wet pin solenoid. Precise spool fit,
low leak, long service life. Spool made from
hardened steel. Valve body made from  high
grade hydraulic cast iron.
EEx: in accordance with european standards
EN 50014, EN 50019, EN 50028
m: encapsulation
e: increased safety
Group II:
for all applications except mining
Zone 1: (and 2) explosive mixtures
present intermittently
EC-type examination certificate:
BASEEFA 02 ATEX 0199 X
FUNCTION
The energised solenoid shifts the spool into the
corresponding position.
• 4/2-way impulse valve detented:
Two solenoids and 2 detented positions. With
the solenoid deenergised the spool remains in
the last switched position.
• 4/3-way spool valve:
Two solenoids and  3 positions, spring centered.
With the solenoids deenergised the spool re-
turns to the center position by spring force.
• 4/2-way spool valve:
One solenoid and 2 positions, spring offset. With
the solenoid deenergised the spool returns to the
offset position by spring force.
II 2 G
EEx me II
NG6
ISO 4401-03
Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.3-35E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 29
ELECTRICAL CONTROL
Construction Solenoid, wet pin push type,
pressure tight
Standard-nominal voltage UN =   24 VDC
UN = 115 VAC, UN  = 230 VAC
AC = 50 Hz;
with integrated full wave rectifier and free